Â

Notification and Public Disclosure of transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities

Paris, January 9, 2025 $\hat{a} \in \mathcal{C}$ TotalEnergies SE has received various notifications of dealing from Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ($\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ PDMR $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$). The notification of Dealing Form for each PDMR can be found below.

This notification is made in accordance with the UK Market Abuse Regulation.

About TotalEnergies

TotalEnergies is a global integrated energy company that produces and markets energies: oil and biofuels, natural gas and green gases, renewables and electricity. Our more than 100,000 employees are committed to provide as many people as possible with energy that is more reliable, more affordable and more sustainable. Active in about 120 countries, TotalEnergies places sustainability at the heart of its strategy, its projects and its operations.

TotalEnergies contacts

Media Relations: +33 (0)1 47 44 46 99 <u>l presse@totalenergies.com</u> l@TotalEnergiesPR Investor Relations: +33 (0)1 47 44 46 46 <u>l ir@totalenergies.com</u>

	g managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
Name	PINATEL BERNARD
2. Reason for the notification	
Position/status	Member of the Executive Committee
Initial notification/amendment	Initial notification
3. Details of the issuer, emission a	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
Full name of the entity	TotalEnergies SE
Legal Entity Identifier code	529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68
4. Details of the transaction(s)	Â
Description of the financial instrumentIdentification Code	 TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition: Reinvestment in the employee shareholder plan of dividends resulting from the exercise of options
Currency	EUR – Euro
Price(s)	• 54.7209
• Volume(s)	• 36.8141
Aggregated information	Â
• Volume	• 36.8141
Price	• 54.7209
• Total	• 2,014.50
Date of transaction	2025-01-09
Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue
1. Details of the person dischargin	g managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
Name	POUYANNE PATRICK
2. Reason for the notification	
Position/status	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Initial notification/amendment	Initial notification
3. Details of the issuer, emission a	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
Full name of the entity	TotalEnergies SE
Legal Entity Identifier code	529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68
4. Details of the transaction(s)	Â
 Description of the financial instrument Identification Code 	 TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C QS0009061084

Nature of the transaction	Acquisition: Reinvestment in the employee shareholder plan of dividends resulting from the exercise of options
Currency	EUR –Euro
• Price(s)	• 54.7209
• Volume(s)	• 59.1913
Aggregated information	Â
Volume	• 59.1913
• Price	• 54.7209
• Total	• 3,239.00
Date of transaction	2025-01-09
Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue
l. Details of the person dischargin	g managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
Name	SBRAIRE JEAN PIERRE
2. Reason for the notification	
Position/status	Member of the Executive Committee
initial notification/amendment	Initial notification
3. Details of the issuer, emission a	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
Full name of the entity	TotalEnergies SE
Legal Entity Identifier code	529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68
4. Details of the transaction(s)	Â
Description of the financial	TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C
instrument	• QS0009061084
Identification Code	
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition: Reinvestment in the employee shareholder plan of dividends resulting from the exercise of options
Currency	EUR – Euro
• Price(s)	• 54.7209
• Volume(s)	• 17.3243
Aggregated information	Â
• Volume	• 17.3243
Price	• 54.7209
• Total	• 948.00
Date of transaction	2025-01-09
Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue
1. Details of the person dischargin	g managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
Name	SHAH NAMITA
2. Reason for the notification	
Position/status	Member of the Executive Committee
nitial notification/amendment	Initial notification
	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
Full name of the entity	TotalEnergies SE
Legal Entity Identifier code	529900S21EQ1BO4ESM68
4. Details of the transaction(s)	Â
Description of the financial	TOTALENERGIES ACTIONNARIAT FRANCE « A » PART C
instrument	QS0009061084
Identification Code	
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition: Reinvestment in the employee shareholder plan of dividends resulting from the exercise of
	options
Currency	EUR – Euro
• Price(s)	• 54.7209

Aggregated information	Â
VolumePriceTotal	 19.4898 54.7209 1,066.50
Date of transaction	2025-01-09
Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue

Â

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250110307285/en/

TotalEnergies SE

Source: TotalEnergies SE